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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION

Inre Chapter 11

1
WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC., et al., Case No. 23-90611 (MI)

Reorganized Debtor.

MASTER SERVICE LIST AS OF JULY 3, 2025

Pursuant to Article XII.C of the Further Modified Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan
of Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc. et al. [Docket No. 2517]2 confirmed on January 6, 2025 [Docket

No. 2550], attached hereto is the updated Master Service List for the above referenced case as of

July 3, 2025.

Dated: July 3, 2025
/s/ Mikayla Cleary
Mikayla Cleary
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3" Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

The captioned Reorganized Debtor is Incora Intermediate II LLC, the successor by merger to Wesco Aircraft
Holdings, Inc. Its employer identification number is 33-2921953. Its principal office address and service
address in this case is 2601 Meacham Blvd., Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76137.

See Article XII.C (“After entry of the Confirmation Order, the Debtors shall notify all Persons entitled to notice
of filings in the Chapter 11 Cases that each such Person (other than the U.S. Trustee) must file a renewed
request pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2002 in order to continue to receive documents that are filed after the
Effective Date. After service of that notice and Consummation of the Plan, the Reorganized Debtors shall be
authorized to limit the list of Persons receiving documents pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2002 to the
Reorganized Debtors, the U.S. Trustee and those Persons that have filed renewed requests.”).
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Master Service List

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip Phone Description
Counsel for Rolls-Royce plc,
Rolls-Royce Deutschland & Co
KG, and Rolls-Royce
Barnes & Thornburg LLP Jonathan D. Sundheimer 11 S. Meridian St. Indianapolis |IN 46204 |317-231-7319 jsundheimer@btlaw.com Singapore (Pte) Ltd
Counsel for GKN, Rolls-Royce
plc, Rolls-Royce Deutschland
2121 N. Pearl Street, & Co KG, and Rolls-Royce
Barnes & Thornburg LLP Thomas Haskins Suite 700 Dallas TX 75201 |214-258-4111 thomas.haskins@btlaw.com Singapore (Pte) Ltd
Counsel for Thomas A. Pitta as
120 Broadway, 32nd General Unsecured Claims
Emmet, Marvin & Martin, LLP Thomas A. Pitta, Esq. Floor New York |NY 10271 1212-238-3000 tpita@emmetmarvin.com Observer
Charles.Beckham@HaynesBoone.com;
Charles A. Beckham, Jr., Kelli Kelli.Norfleet@HaynesBoone.com;
S. Norfleet, Martha Wyrick, Martha.Wyrick@HaynesBoone.com;
Re'Necia Sherald, Patrick L. 1221 McKinney Street, ReNecia.Sherald@HaynesBoone.com; Co-Counsel for the Debtors
Haynes and Boone, LLP Hughes Suite 400 Houston ™> 77010 |713-547-2000 Patrick.Hughes@haynesboone.com and Debtors in Possession
222 N Pacific Coast
KCC Highway Suite 300 |El Segundo |CA 90245 310-823-9000 Claims and Noticing Agent
DDunne@Milbank.com;
Dennis F. Dunne, Samuel A. SKhalil@Milbank.com; Co-Counsel for the Debtors
Milbank LLP Khalil, Benjamin M. Schak 55 Hudson Yards New York |NY 10001 |212-530-5000 |212-530-5219 |BSchak@Milbank.com and Debtors in Possession
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, |Christopher D. Porter, 700 Louisiana, Suite chrisporter@quinnemanuel.com; Counsel to the Debtors and
LLP Cameron Kelly 3900 Houston > 77002 |713-221-7000 |713-221-7100 |cameronkelly@quinnemanuel.com Debtors in Possession
susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com;
Susheel Kirpalani, Victor victornoskov@quinnemanuel.com;
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, |Noskov, Zachary Russell, Anna zacharyrussell@quinnemanuel.com; Counsel to the Debtors and
LLP Deknatel, Ari Roytenberg 295 5th Avenue New York |NY 10016 |212-849-7000 |212-849-7100 |annadeknatel@quinnemanuel.com Debtors in Possession
Jayson.B.Ruff@usdoj.gov;
Jayson B. Ruff, Christopher R. C.Ross.Travis@usdoj.gov;
US Trustee for the Southern District |Travis, Hector Duran, and 713-718-4650; Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov; Office of the U.S. Trustee for
of Texas (Houston Division) Andrew Jimenez 515 Rusk Street Suite 3516 |Houston X 77002 |202-590-7962 |713-718-4670 |andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov the Southern District of Texas
2601 Meacham Blvd., Debtors and Debtors in
Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc. Attn: Dawn Landry Ste. 400 Fort Worth | TX 76137 dawn.landry@incora.com Possession
In re Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc., et al. (Incora)
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